The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: May 10, 2018

01:08:11 PM

At the direction of /s/ BARRY LAWRE District Court In

by

/s/ ELSA YOUNG District Court Clerk

Gurstel Law Firm, P.C. Brad J. Clark (11541) Brody Valerga (11789) Keisuke Ushijima (13390) Attorney for Plaintiff 1275 E Fort Union Blvd Suite 116 Cottonwood Heights, UT 84047 877-778-2302 info@gurstel.com File #: 1058081

12783562 06/04/2018 11:13 AM \$12.00 Book - 10680 Pa - 5491-5492 ADAM GARDINER RECORDER, SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH GURSTEL LAW FIRM 6681 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE GOLDEN VALLEY MN 55427 BY: NDA, DEPUTY - MA 2 P.

IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF SALT LAKE COUNTY STATE OF UTAH, SALT LAKE CITY DEPARTMENT

Cavalry SPV I, LLC Plaintiff,	AMENDED DEFAULT JUDGMENT
v. David Wells, aka David S. Wells Defendant	Civil Number. 179914750 Judge: BARRY LAWRENCE

The Defendant David Wells, aka David S. Wells has failed to plead or otherwise defend in this action and default has been entered.

IT IS ORDERED that Plaintiff Cavalry SPV I, LLC, be awarded judgment against said Defendant David Wells, aka David S. Wells in the amount of:

Principal......\$1,331.10 Accrued costs.....\$105.00 TOTAL JUDGMENT.....\$1,436.10

plus interest on the total judgment at the rate of 2.87% per annum as provided by law from the date this judgment is entered by the court, until paid, plus after-accruing costs.

PLEASE SEE TOP OF PAGE FOR COURT STAMP AND DATE.

Gurstel Law Firm, P.C.
Brad J. Clark (11541)
Spencer B. Lythgoe (11921)
Brock Best (15966)
Keisuke Ushijima (13390)
Attorney for Plaintiff
1275 E Fort Union Blvd Suite 116
Cottonwood Heights, UT 84047
877-778-2302
info@gurstel.com
File #: 1058081

IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF SALT LAKE COUNTY STATE OF UTAH, SALT LAKE CITY DEPARTMENT

Cavalry SPV I, LLC
Plaintiff,
v.

JUDGMENT INFORMATION
STATEMENT

V.

Civil Number. 179914750 Judge: BARRY LAWRENCE

a) Last known addresses of judgment debtors

Addresses where each judgment debtor received service of process:

David Wells aka David S. Wells 447 E Braidhill Dr Draper UT 84020

David Wells, aka David S. Wells

Defendant

b) Name and address of judgment creditor:

Cavalry SPV I, LLC 4050 E Cotton Center Blvd Bldg 2 Phoenix, AZ

- c) Amount of judgment as entered in the Registry of Judgment: \$1,436.10
- d) If known, judgment debtor:

Social Security Number: ***-**-1950
Date of Birth: December, 1967
Driver's Licence Number: UNKNOWN

e) Has a stay of enforcement entered? X NO YES Date expires:

/S/ BROCK BEST

BRAD J. CLARK (11541)
SPENCER B. LYTHGOE (11921)
BROCK BEST (15966)
Attorney for Plaintiff

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT - SALT LAKE COUNTY DISTRICT COURT SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

CAVALRY SPV I LLC vs. DAVID WELLS

CASE NUMBER 179914750 Debt Collection

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE

BARRY LAWRENCE

PARTIES

Plaintiff - CAVALRY SPV I LLC Represented by: BRADLEY CLARK

Defendant - DAVID WELLS

Also Known As - DAVID S WELLS (DAVID WELLS)

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due:	125.00
Amount Paid:	125.00
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 0K-2K	
Original Amount Due:	75.00
Amended Amount Due:	
Amount Paid:	75.00
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT

Original Amount Due: 50.00
Amended Amount Due: 50.00
Amount Paid: 50.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

12-11-2017 Filed: Complaint
12-11-2017 Filed return: Summons on Return
Party Served: DAVID WELLS

Service Type: Personal

Service Date: December 02, 2017

Garnishee:

12-11-2017 Case filed by efiler

12-11-2017 Fee Account created Total Due: 75.00 12-11-2017 COMPLAINT OK-2K Payment Received: 75.00

```
Judge BARRY LAWRENCE assigned.
12-11-2017
12-11-2017
            Note: discovery tier set to 1
12-11-2017
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
12-26-2017
            Filed: : Collection Fees Declaration
            Filed: Affidavit/Declaration
12-26-2017
12-26-2017
           Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed): Default Certificate
12-26-2017
           Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
            Filed: Memorandum of Costs and Disbursements
12-26-2017
12-26-2017
            Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration
12-26-2017
            Filed: Order (Proposed): Military Service Order
12-26-2017
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
12-26-2017
            Filed order: Order: Military Service Order
                 Judge BARRY LAWRENCE
                 Signed December 26, 2017
12-26-2017
            Filed: Default Certificate: Default Certificate
            Filed judgment: Default Judgment
12-26-2017
                 Judge BARRY LAWRENCE
                 Signed December 26, 2017
12-26-2017
            Case Disposition is Judgment
            Disposition Judge is BARRY LAWRENCE
            Judgment Entered - Amount $1451.10
12-26-2017
                                                                                  nicoleo
12-26-2017
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
12-26-2017
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
12-26-2017
03-07-2018
            Filed: : Ex Parte Request to Correct Judgment
03-07-2018
            Filed: Judgment (Proposed): Corrected Default Judgment
03-07-2018
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
            Filed: Other - Not Signed Judgment (Proposed): Corrected
03-07-2018
            Default Judgment
            Note: please file with document type Order, once it is signed,
03-07-2018
            we will correct the judgment amount
03-07-2018
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
05-09-2018
           Filed: Judgment - Amended (Proposed)
05-09-2018
           Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
05-10-2018
           Filed: Judgment - Amended
05-10-2018
            Judgment # 1 Modified 1,436.10
                                                                                    elsay
            Creditor : CAVALRY SPV I LLC
            Debtor
                      : DAVID WELLS
                        105.00 Costs
                        1,331.10 Principal
            1,436.10 Judgment Grand Total
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
05-10-2018
05-17-2018
            Filed: : Notice of Entry of Default Judgment
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
05-17-2018
06-07-2018
           Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
06-07-2018
            Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)
06-08-2018
            Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment
                 Clerk AMBER A SMITH
06-08-2018
            Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
            GARNISHMENT Payment Received:
06-08-2018
```

06-08-2018 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

